financial instruments. The Investment Managers mitigate this risk through diversification in line with their own
investment strategies and mandate guidelines.

The sensitivity of the Fund’s investments to changes in market prices has been analysed using the volatility of
return experienced by each investment portfolio during the year to 31 March 2011. The volatility data has been
provided by JLT Benefit Solutions and is broadly consistent with a one-standard deviation movement in the
value of the assets. The analysis assumes that all other variables including interest rates and foreign currency
exchange rates have a similar experience to that experienced for the year to 31 March 2011.

Movements in market prices could have increased or decreased the net assets valued at 31 March 2011 by the
amounts shown below. It should be noted that the likelihood of this risk materialising in normal circumstances is
low by virtue of the diversification within the fund.

(a) (ii) Market Price Risk - Sensitivity Analysis

(a) Market Risks

(a) (i) Market Price Risk

23. Financial Risk-Management Disclosure

AVON PENSION FUND ANNUAL REPORT 2010/11 45

Statement of Accounts 2010/11

As at 31 March 2011 Value Volatility of
Return

Increase Decrease

£’000 % £’000 £’000
BlackRock 1,389,499  14% 195,919  (195,919)
BlackRock No 2 Fund 79,828  7% 5,827  (5,827)
Jupiter UK Equities 109,295  12% 13,225  (13,225)
TT UK Equities 132,073  17% 22,452  (22,452)
Invesco Global ex-UK Equities 169,742  15% 24,782  (24,782)
State Street Europe Equities 32,846  20% 6,504  (6,504)
State Street Pacific Rim Equities 58,330  13% 7,583  (7,583)
Genesis Emerging Market Equities 147,200  15% 21,344  (21,344)
RLAM Corporate Bonds 131,992  5% 7,128  (7,128)
MAN Fund of Hedge Funds 100,418  6% 5,925  (5,925)
Gottex Fund of Hedge Funds 53,490  2% 1,337  (1,337)
Signet Fund of Hedge Funds 47,225  3% 1,417  (1,417)
Stenham Fund of Hedge Funds 11,665  4% 443  (443)
Lyster Watson Fund of Hedge Funds 10,228  9% 941  (941)
Schroder Uk Property 120,511  2% 2,049  (2,049)
Partners Overseas Property 53,129  4% 2,125  (2,125)
Internal Cash 10,456  0% 21  (21)
Deferred Assets (previous managers) 24   - - -
TOTAL 2,657,951 12% 319,002  (319,002)

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates which will affect the value of fixed-interest and index-linked securities. The amount of income
receivable from cash balances or interest payable on overdrafts will be affected by fluctuations in interest rates.

The Fund’s exposure to interest rate movements on these investments at 31 March 2011 are provided below.
Cash includes the cash deposits held against futures contracts.

31 March 2011 - £’000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 50,515
Fixed-Interest Assets   559,197